Issue Date: 2010-04-28 Page 1 of 9 Report Reference # E151252-A2-UL
 2016-03-23
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
   Standard:  UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type:  Component Recognition

stated in the body of this Test Report.
 ii. Part AE details any requirements which may be applicable to all products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of each Test Report.
 iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification
Mark(s) corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The products covered by this report are single output, dc/dc converters.  They are provided with input and
output connectors (pins) for connection to a source of supply and to the load.  All components are mounted
on a printed wiring board.
 Model Differences
Model series are identical to each other with the exception of minor component changes and a baseplate
option.  See ratings for details.
Model                   Vout(Volts) Iout(Amps) Power(Watts)  Vin Nom.(Volts)  Range (Volts)  Iin Full Load(Amps)
UVQ-1.5/40-D24     1.5           40            60                    24                    18-36                      2.84
UVQ-2.5/35-D24  2.5 35  87.5          24                  18-36                 4.14
UVQ-2.5/40-D48  2.5 35  87.5          48                  36-75                 2.37
UVQ-3.3/30-D24  3.3 30  99          24                  18-36                 4.58
UVQ-3.3/35-D48  3.3  30  99          48                  36-75                 2.7
UVQ-5/20-D24  5  20  100          24                  18-36                 4.53
UVQ-5/20-D48  5  20  100          48                  36-75                 2.31
UVQ-12/8-D24  12  8  96          24                  18-36                 4.4
UVQ-12/10-D48  12  10  120          48                  36-75                 2.78
UVQ-15/7-D24  15  7  105          24                  18-36                 4.85
UVQ-15/7-D48  15  7  105          48                  36-75                 2.39
UVQ-18/5.6-D24  18  5.6  100.8          24                  18-36                 4.69
UVQ-18/6-D48  18  6 108          48                  36-75                 2.5
UVQ-24/4.5-D24  24  4.5  108          24                  18-36                 5.03
UVQ-24/4.5-D48  24  4.5  108          48                  36-75                 2.49
UVQ-48/2.5-D24  48  2.5  120          24                  18-36                 7.52
UVQ-48/2.5-D48  48  2.5  120          48                  36-75                 2.71
UCQ-3.3/40-D48     3.3           40            132                  48                    36-75                      4.21
UCQ-5/25-D48        5.0           25            125                  48                    36-75                      3.90
 Technical Considerations
 Equipment mobility : for building-in